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FY 2013- 2014 Listing of Nebraska CAHs & SHIPs  (updated 3/4/2014)

HOSPITAL NAME MAILING ADDRESS PHONE CEO/ADMINISTRATOR CEO EMAIL ADDRESS

Alegent Creighton Memorial Hospital 104 W. 17th Street; Schuyler, NE  68651 402-352-4077 Connie Peters connie.peters@alegent.org

Alegent Creighton Plainview Hospital 704 N. 3rd Street, PO Box 489; Plainview, NE  68769 402-582-4245 Richard Gamel richard.gamel@alegent.org

Annie Jeffrey Memorial County Health Center 531 Beebe Street, PO Box 428; Osceola, NE  68651 402-747-1405 Joe Lohrman joe.lohrman@ajhc.org

Antelope Memorial Hospital 102 W. 9th Street, PO Box 229; Neligh, NE  68756 402-887-6217 Jack W. Green jwgreen@amhne.org

Avera Creighton Hospital 1503 Main Street; Creighton, NE  68729 402-358-5700 Jen Poppen, Interim CEO jpoppen@avera.org

Avera St. Anthony's Hospital 300 N. 2nd Street, PO Box 270; O'Neill, NE  68763 402-336-2611 Ronald J. Cork ron.cork@avera.org

Banner Health Ogallala Community Hospital 2601 N. Spruce Street; Ogallala, NE  69153 308-284-7264 Shannon Lind shannon.lind@bannerhealth.com

Beatrice Community Hospital & Health Center, Inc. 4800 Hospital Parkway; Beatrice, NE  68310 402-223-7224 Thomas W. Sommers tsommers@bchhc.org

Boone County Health Center 723 W. Fairview Street, PO Box 151; Albion, NE  68620 402-395-2191 Victor Lee vlee@boonecohealth.org

Box Butte General Hospital 2101 Box Butte Avenue; PO Box 810; Alliance, NE  69301 308-762-6660 Daniel Griess dgriess@bbgh.org

Brodstone Memorial Hospital 520 E. 10th Street; Superior, NE  68978 402-879-3281 John Keelan jkeelan@brodstone.org

Brown County Hospital 945 E. Zero Street; Ainsworth; NE  69210 402-387-2800 Sharon Sorensen ceo@browncountyhospital.org

Butler County Health Care Center 372 S. 9th Street; David City, NE  68632 402-367-1200 Donald T. Naiberk don@bchccnet.org

Callaway District Hospital 211 E. Kimball Street, PO Box 100; Callaway, NE  68825 308-836-2228 Marvin Neth callhosp@gpcom.net

Chadron Community Hospital 825 Centennial Drive; Chadron, NE  69337 308-432-5586 Harold Krueger ceo@chadronhospital.com

Chase County Community Hospital 600 W. 12th Street; Imperial, NE  69033 308-882-7111 Gary Bieganski, Interim CEO gbieganski@chasecountyhospital.com

Cherry County Hospital 510 N. Green Street; Valentine, NE  69210 402-376-2525 Brent A. Peterson bpete@cchospital.net

Community Hospital 1301 East H Street; McCook, NE  69001-1328 308-344-2650 James P. Ulrich, Jr. julrich@chmccook.org

Community Medical Center, Inc. 3307 Barada Street; PO Box 399; Falls City, NE  68355 402-245-2428 Ryan Larsen rlarsen@cmcfc.org

Community Memorial Hospital 1579 Midland Street, PO Box N; Syracuse, NE  68446 402-269-2011 Michael Harvey mharvey@syracusecmh.org

Cozad Community Hospital 300 E. 12th Street, PO Box 108; Cozad, NE  69130 308-784-2261 Lyle Davis ldavis@cozadhealthcare.com

Crete Area Medical Center 2910 Betten Drive; Crete, NE  68333 402-826-2102 Tad Hunt tad.hunt@bryanhealth.org

Dundy County Hospital 1313 N. Cheyenne Street, PO Box 626; Benkelman, NE  69021 308-423-2204 Rita A. Jones dchceo@bwtelcom.net

Fillmore County Health Services 1325 H Street, PO Box 193; Geneva, NE  68361 402-759-3167 Paul Utemark putemark@fhsofgeneva.org

Franklin County Memorial Hospital 1406 Q Street, PO Box 315; Franklin, NE  68939 308-425-6225 Linda D. Bush ldbush@fcmh.biz

Garden County Health Services 1100 W. Second Street; Oshkosh, NE  69154 308-772-3283 Jimmie Hansel ceo@gchealth.org

Genoa Community Hospital 706 Ewing Street, PO Box 310; Genoa, NE  68640 402-993-2283 Austin Gillard agillard@genoamedical.org

Gordon Memorial Hospital 300 E. 8th Street; Gordon, NE  69343 308-432-5586 Joshua Kotter ceo@gordonmemorial.org

Gothenburg Memorial Hospital 910  20th Street; Gothenburg, NE  69138 308-537-3661 Michael Brant mbrant@ghospital.org

Harlan County Health Systems 717 N. Brown Street, PO Box 836; Alma, NE  68920 308-928-2151 Manuela Wolf, R.N. mwolf@harlancohealth.org

Henderson Health Care Services, Inc. 1621 Front Street; Henderson, NE  68371 402-723-4512 Cheryl Brown cbrown@hhcsinc.org

Howard County Medical Center 1113 Sherman Street, PO Box 406; St. Paul, NE  68873 308-754-4421 Arlan Johnson ajohnson@hcchmc.org

Jefferson Community Health Center 2200 H Street, PO Box 277; Fairbury, NE  68352 402-729-3351 Chad Jurgens chad.jurgens@jchc.us

Jennie M. Melham Memorial Medical Center 145 Memorial Drive, PO Box 250; Broken Bow, NE  68822 308-872-4160 Michael J. Steckler mike.steckler@melham.org

Johnson County Hospital 202 High Street; Tecumseh, NE  68450 402-335-3361 Diane Newman dnewman@jchosp.com

Kearney County Health Services 727 E. 1st Street; Minden, NE  68959 308-832-3400 Fred J. Meis fmeis@kchs.org

Kimball Health Services 505 S. Burg Street; Kimball, NE  69145 308-235-1951 Ken Hunter ceo@kimballhealth.org

Lexington Regional Health Center 1201 N. Erie Street, PO Box 980; Lexington, NE  68850 308-324-5651 Leslie Marsh lmarsh@tricountyhospitaql.com

Litzenberg Memorial County Hospital 1715  26th Street; Central City, NE  68826 308-946-3015 Julie Murray jmurray@lmchospital.org

Memorial Community Hospital & Health System 810 N. 22nd Street; Blair, NE  68008 402-426-1169 Robert Copple bcopple@mchhs.org

Memorial Health Care Systems 300 N. Columbia Street; Seward, NE  68434 402-646-4629 Roger Reamer roger.reamer@mhcs.us

Memorial Health Center 645 Osage Street; Sidney, NE  69162 308-254-5825 Jason Petik jpetik@sidneyrmc.com

Memorial Hospital 1423  7th Street; Aurora, NE  68818 402-694-3171 Diane Keller dkeller@mchiaurora.org

Morrill County Community Hospital 1313 S Street; Bridgeport, NE  69336 308-262-0181 Robin Stuart ceo@morrillcountyhospital.org
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Nemaha County Hospital 2022  13th Street; Auburn, NE  66305 402-274-4366 Martin Fattig mfattig@nchnet.org

Niobrara Valley Hospital 401 S. Fifth Street, PO Box 118; Lynch, NE  68746 402-569-2451 Mr. Kelly Kalkowski nvhadmin@threeriver.net

Oakland Mercy Hospital 601 E. 2nd Street; Oakland, NE  68045 402-685-5601 John Werner wernerjw@mercyhealth.com

Osmond General Hospital 402 N. Maple Street, PO Box 429; Osmond, NE  68765 402-738-3393 Celine Mlady cmlady@oghne.com

Pawnee County Memorial Hospital 600 I Street, PO Box 313; Pawnee City, NE  68420 402-852-2231 Jim Kubik jkubik@nebr.rr.com

Pender Mercy Hospital 100 Hospital Drive , PO Box 100; Pender, NE  68047 402-385-3083 Melissa Kelly kellyma@mercyhealth.com

Perkins County Health Services 900 Lincoln Avenue; Grant, NE  69140 308-352-7214 Jim LeBrun ceo@pchsgrant.com

Phelps Memorial Health Center 1215 Tibbals Street; Holdrege, NE  68949 308-995-2911 Mark Harrel mharrel@phelpsmemorial.com

Providence Medical Center 1200 Providence Road; Wayne, NE  68787 402-375-3800 Thomas Lee tlee@providencemedical.com

Rock County Hospital 102 E. South Street; Bassett, NE  68714 402-684-3366 Stacey A. Knox sknox@rockcountyhospital.com

Saunders Medical Center 1760 County Road J; Wahoo, NE  68066 402-443-4191 Kenneth Archer karcher@saundersmedicalcenter.com

St. Francis Memorial Hospital 430 N. Monitor Street; West Point, NE  68788 402-372-2404 Ronald O. Briggs rbiggs@fcswp.org

St. Mary's Hospital 1314 Third Avenue; Nebraska City, NE  68410 402-873-3321 Dan Kelly dkelly@stez.org

Thayer County Health Services 120 Park Avenue, PO Box 49; Hebron, NE  68370 402-768-6041 Michael Burcham, Sr. ceo@tchsne.org

Tilden Community Hospital 308 W. 2nd Street; Tilden, NE  68781 402-368-5343 Lon M. Knievel lon@tildenhospital.org

Tri-Valley Health System 1305 W. Hwy. 6 & 34, PO Box 488; Cambridge, NE  69022 308-697-1522 Roger W. Steinkruger tvhsceo@trivalleyhealth.com

Valley County Health System 2707 L Street; Ord, NE  68862 308-728-4200 William Sugg wsugg@valleycountyhealthsystem.org

Warren Memorial Hospital 905 Second Street; Friend, NE  68359 402-947-2541 Christopher Bjornberg cbjornberg@wmhospital.com

Webster County Community Hospital 621 N. Franklin Street, PO Box 465; Red Cloud, NE  68970 402-746-5600 Marianna Harris msharris@websterhospital.org

West Holt Memorial Hospital 406 W. Neely Street; Atkinson, NE  68713 402-925-2811 Michael Coyle coylem@westholtmed.org

York General Health Care Services 2222 N. Lincoln Avenue; York, NE  68467 402-362-6671 Chuck Schulz chuck.schulz@yorkgeneral.org

Total of 65 FLEX CAHs 

PLUS one SHIP Hospital NOT included as a FLEX CAH

Columbus Community Hospital 4600  38th Street, PO Box 1800; Columbus, NE  68602 402-562-4489 Michael T. Hansen mthansen@columbushosp.org

66 SHIP Hospitals
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